Parallel gripper EHPS
537505349 |  | 22.11.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
537505349 |  | 22.11.2024
Parallel gripper EHPS
Characteristics
At a glance
• Minimal installation effort – no valves, tubing or air preparation required

537505349 |  | 22.11.2024
Parallel gripper EHPS
Type code
001 Series
EHPS Electric parallel gripper
002 Size [mm]
16 16
20 20
25 25
003 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
004 Bus protocol/activation
None
LK IO-Link®
005 Robot connection
None
RA50 Flange ISO 9409-1-50-4-M6
52024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537505349 |  | 22.11.2024
Parallel gripper EHPS
Datasheet
General technical data
Size 16 20 25
Robot connection None
Design Worm gear unit
T-shape
Rack and pinion
Electric gripper
Guide Plain-bearing guide
Operator controls Latched switch
Ready status indication LED
Gripper function Parallel
Number of gripper jaws 2
Stroke per gripper jaws 1) 10 mm 13 mm 16 mm
Total gripping force 154 N 218 N 312 N
Max. mass per external gripper
finger
100 g 150 g 230 g
Max. cycle frequency 2) 1.1 Hz 0.7 Hz 0.8 Hz
Repetition accuracy, gripper ≤0.03 mm ≤0.01 mm
Max. replacement accuracy ≤0.2 mm
Rotationally symmetrical ≤0.2 mm
Max. gripper jaw backlash Sz 0.05 mm 0.04 mm
Max. angular gripper jaw back-
lash ax, ay
0.4 deg 0.3 deg
Position detection Via proximity switch
With Hall sensor
With integrated displacement encoder
Via IO-Link interface
Type of mounting Either:
Via female thread and centring sleeve
Via through-hole and centring sleeve
Electrical connection 5-pin
Cable with plug
M12x1
Mounting position optional
Product weight 296 g 532 g 904 g
1) The maximum gripping force is only achieved if the gripper jaws are moved by the minimum travel distance without a load.
2) At the maximum switching frequency, the gripper heats up over 60 °C.
Electrical data
Size 16 20 25
Type of motor DC servo motor
Nominal operating voltage DC 24 V
Permissible voltage fluctua-
tions
+/- 10%
Max. current consumption 1) 1 A 2 A
1) During travel.
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
537505349 |  | 22.11.2024
Parallel gripper EHPS